LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending February 28, 2025

Enplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Feb-25 Feb-24 Change 2025 2024
Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines 8,128 8,111 0.2% 17,152 17,227
Allegiant Air 960 1,034 -7.2% 1,921 1,959
American Airlines 65,793 66,934 -1.7% 121,311 131,448
American Express Carriers 12,556 15,975 -21.4% 27,704 30,219
American System Total 78,349 82,909 -5.5% 149,015 161,667
Avelo 924 0 100.0% 1,626 0
Breeze Airways 7,716 9,567 -19.3% 13,599 15,168
Delta Air Lines 79,590 84,537 -5.9% 147,779 162,619
Delta Express Carriers 96 0 100.0% 96 254
Delta System Total 79,686 84,537 -5.7% 147,875 162,873
Frontier 5,552 9,264 -40.1% 11,443 14,120
JetBlue 7,026 15,445 -54.5% 12,892 27,083
Silver Airways 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 158,418 179,851 -11.9% 297,739 347,240
Spirit 74,913 64,904 15.4% 132,932 110,922
Sun Country 65 0 100.0% 65 0
Sunwing/Swift Air 0 0 0.0% 0 0
United Airlines 70,706 71,021 -0.4% 135,417 129,739
United Express Carriers 482 3,080 -84.4% 1,915 8,919
United System Total 71,188 74,101 -3.9% 137,332 138,658
Total Domestic Scheduled 492,925 529,723 -6.9% 923,591 996,917
International Scheduled
Air Canada 2,572 2,332 10.3% 4,626 3,964
British Airways 2,653 2,821 -6.0% 5,136 4,818
Delta Air Lines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 40 49
Spirit Airlines 3,100 2,733 13.4% 6,886 5,803
Sun Country 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Sunwing Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Total Int'l Scheduled 8,325 7,886 5.6% 16,688 14,634
Charter
Domestic 2,949 985 199.4% 4,530 3,566
International 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Total Charter 2,949 985 199.4% 4,530 3,566
Total Enplaned Passengers 504,199 538,594 -6.4% 944,809 1,015,117

%
Change

-0.4%
-1.9%
-1.7%
-8.3%
-7.8%
100.0%
-10.3%
-9.1%
-62.2%
-9.2%
-19.0%
-52.4%
0.0%
-14.3%
19.8%
100.0%
0.0%
4.4%
-78.5%
-1.0%
-7.4%

16.7%
6.6%
0.0%

-18.4%

18.7%
0.0%
0.0%

14.0%

27.0%
0.0%
27.0%

-6.9%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.8% 1.7%
02% 0.2%
12.8% 12.9%
29%  3.0%
15.8% 15.9%
02%  0.0%
1.4% 1.5%
15.6% 16.0%
0.0% 0.0%
15.7% 16.0%
12% 1.4%
1.4%  2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
31.5% 34.2%
14.1% 10.9%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
14.3% 12.8%
02% 0.9%
14.5% 13.7%
97.8% 98.2%
0.5%  0.4%
0.5%  0.5%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.7%  0.6%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
18% 1.4%
05%  0.4%
0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 0.4%



LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending February 28, 2025

Deplaned Passengers by Airline

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Feb-25 Feb-24 Change 2025 2024
Domestic Scheduled
Alaska Airlines 7,969 7,582 5.1% 16,735 15,224
Allegiant Air 916 1,012 -9.5% 1,877 1,932
American Airlines 69,448 67,716 2.6% 127,175 134,136
American Express Carriers 12,937 15,940 -18.8% 27,506 30,063
American System Total 82,385 83,656 -1.5% 154,681 164,199
Avelo 850 0 100.0% 1,648 0
Breeze Airways 8,513 9,491 -10.3% 14,476 15,259
Delta Air Lines 85,270 85,927 -0.8% 157,199 167,236
Delta Express Carriers 294 0 100.0% 294 205
Delta System Total 85,564 85,927 -0.4% 157,493 167,441
Frontier 6,211 9,666 -35.7% 12,831 14,856
JetBlue 7,499 15,895 -52.8% 13,289 28,281
Silver Airways 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 160,129 180,278 -11.2% 300,876 345,759
Spirit 80,060 65,812 21.6% 139,991 113,691
Sun Country 181 0 100.0% 181 0
Sunwing/Swift Air 0 0 0.0% 0 0
United Airlines 68,610 70,314 -2.4% 132,608 127,869
United Express Carriers 746 2,727 -72.6% 2,266 7,789
United System Total 69,356 73,041 -5.0% 134,874 135,658
Total Domestic Scheduled 509,633 532,360 -4.3% 948,952 1,002,300
International Scheduled
Air Canada 2,991 2,601 15.0% 5,258 4,692
British Airways 3,248 3,051 6.5% 5,794 5,339
Delta Air Lines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 138 111
Spirit Airlines 2,847 2,887 -1.4% 7,095 6,612
Sun Country 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Sunwing Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Total Int'l Scheduled 9,086 8,539 6.4% 18,285 16,754
Charter
Domestic 3,848 1,071 259.3% 4,821 2,151
International 0 0 0.0% 0 362
Total Charter 3,848 1,071 259.3% 4,821 2,513
Total Deplaned Passengers 522,567 541,970 -3.6% 972,058 1,021,567

%
Change

9.9%
-2.8%
-5.2%
-8.5%
-5.8%

100.0%
-5.1%
-6.0%
43.4%
-5.9%
-13.6%
-53.0%
0.0%
-13.0%
23.1%
100.0%
0.0%
3.7%
-70.9%
-0.6%
-5.3%

12.1%
8.5%
0.0%

24.3%
7.3%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%

124.1%
-100.0%
91.8%

-4.8%

Market Share
2025 2024
1.7% 1.5%
02% 0.2%
131% 13.1%
28% 2.9%
15.9% 16.1%
02%  0.0%
1.5% 1.5%
16.2% 16.4%
0.0%  0.0%
16.2% 16.4%
1.3% 1.5%
1.4% 2.8%
0.0%  0.0%
31.0% 33.8%
14.4% 11.1%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
13.6% 12.5%
02% 0.8%
13.9% 13.3%
97.6% 98.1%
05% 0.5%
0.6% 0.5%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.7%  0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
19% 1.6%
05% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 0.2%



Domestic Freight & Mail
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
American Express Carriers
Avelo
Breeze Airways
Delta Air Lines
Delta Express Carriers
Frontier
Silver Airways
Southwest Airlines
Sun Country
Sunwing Airlines
United Airlines
Atlantic Aviation
Ameriflight
Nola Aviation
Signature
DHL
Federal Express
UPS

Total Domestic

International Freight & Mail
Air Canada
British Airways
Atlantic
NOLA Aviation
Signature
Federal Express
UPS

Total International

Total Freight and Mail

Total in Metric Tones

Domestic Enplaned

Domestic Deplaned

International Enplaned

International Deplaned
Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

For the Period Ending February 28, 2025

Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

Month
Feb-25

32,226
26,712
3,285

462,213
1,271,919
0

132,721

0

0

0

0

471,449
2,873,213
3,306,310
8,832,804

18,258
2,460
404,515

9,237,319
4,189.12

Month
Feb-24

12,939
27,509
5,168

0

0

168,381

0

0

0

391,237
1,458,838
0

34,283

0

0

0

0

541,046
5,244,745
1,794,103
9,678,249

524
9,675
279,435

9,957,684
4,515.81

%
Change

149.1%
-2.9%
-36.4%
0.0%
0.0%
50.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
18.1%
-12.8%
0.0%
287.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-12.9%
-45.2%
84.3%
-8.7%

0.0%
42.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3384.4%
-74.6%
44.8%

-7.2%

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

2025

54,481
42,664
3,861

902,282
2,484,259
0

158,233

0

0

0

0
1,253,839
5,176,670
6,244,969
16,798,311

19,556
2,460
708,071

17,506,382
7,939.14

Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

3,631,629
5,201,175
20,718
383,797
9,237,319

4,047,618
5,630,631
10,199
269,236
9,957,684

-10.3%
-7.6%
103.1%
42.6%
-7.2%

6,950,184
9,848,127
22,016
686,055
17,506,382

2024

26,508
55,713
6,039

773,036
2,827,406
0

118,107

0

0

0

0
1,124,515
9,937,343
3,576,278
18,824,322

7,572
9,675
541,267

19,365,589
8,782.29

7,734,975
11,089,347
17,247
524,020
19,365,589

%
Change

105.5%
-23.4%
-36.1%
0.0%
0.0%
25.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
-12.1%
0.0%
34.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.5%
-47.9%
74.6%
-10.8%

0.0%
30.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
158.3%
-74.6%
30.8%

-9.6%

-10.1%
-11.2%
27.7%
30.9%
-9.6%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

Market Share
2025 2024
03% 0.1%
02% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
27%  2.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
52% 4.0%
14.2% 14.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.9% 0.6%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
72%  5.8%
29.6% 51.3%
35.7% 18.5%
96.0% 97.2%
0.0%  0.0%
39% 2.7%
0.0%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0%  0.0%
0.1%  0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
4.0% 2.8%
39.7% 39.9%
56.3% 57.3%
01% 0.1%
39% 2.7%



Enplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Deplaned Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total Passengers
Domestic Scheduled
Domestic Charter
International Scheduled
International Charter

Total

Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Arrival Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

Departure Operations
Domestic Scheduled
Int'l Scheduled
Domestic Charter
Int'l Charter
All Cargo

Total

LOUIS ARMSTRONG NEW ORLEANS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
For the Period Ending February 28, 2025

Summary of Passenger Statistics

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Feb-25 Feb-24 Change 2025 2024
492,925 529,723 -6.9% 923,591 996,917
2,949 985 199.4% 4,530 3,566
8,325 7,886 5.6% 16,688 14,634
0 0 0.0% 0 0
509,633 532,360 -4.3% 948,952 1,002,300
3,848 1,071 259.3% 4,821 2,151
9,086 8,539 6.4% 18,285 16,754
0 0 0.0% 0 362
1,002,558 1,062,083 -5.6% 1,872,543 1,999,217
6,797 2,056 230.6% 9,351 5,717
17,411 16,425 6.0% 34,973 31,388
0 0 0.0% 0 362
1,026,766 1,080,564 -5.0% 1,916,867 2,036,684
Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Feb-25 Feb-24 Change 2025 2024
504,199 538,594 -6.4% 944,809 1,015,117
522,567 541,970 -3.6% 972,058 1,021,567

Aircraft Operations

Month Month % Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Feb-25 Feb-24 Change 2025 2024

4,576 4,203 8.9% 8,499 8,347

69 69 0.0% 136 137

70 31 125.8% 101 65

0 1 -100.0% 0 9

113 133 -15.0% 211 262

4,828 4,437 8.8% 8,947 8,820

4,579 4,204 8.9% 8,499 8,349

69 69 0.0% 136 137

72 30 140.0% 103 67

0 1 -100.0% 0 6

113 133 -15.0% 211 261

4,833 4,437 8.9% 8,949 8,820

%
Change

-7.4%
27.0%
14.0%

0.0%

-5.3%
124.1%
9.1%
-100.0%

-6.3%
63.6%
11.4%
-100.0%
-5.9%

%
Change

-6.9%

-4.8%

%
Change

1.8%
-0.7%
55.4%
-100.0%
-19.5%
1.4%

1.8%
-0.7%
53.7%
-100.0%
-19.2%
1.5%

Market Share
2025 2024
48.2% 48.9%
02% 0.2%
09% 0.7%
0.0% 0.0%
49.5% 49.2%
0.3% 0.1%
1.0% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
97.7% 98.2%
0.5% 0.3%
1.8% 1.5%
0.0% 0.0%
Market Share
2025 2024
49.3% 49.8%
50.7% 50.2%
Market Share
2025 2024
95.0% 94.6%
1.5% 1.6%
1.1%  0.7%
0.0% 0.1%
24%  3.0%
95.0% 94.7%
1.5% 1.6%
12% 0.8%
0.0% 0.1%
24%  3.0%

1,220,000

Total Passengers by Month

1,020,000 - D
X
820,000 A A/\

620,000

420,000

N
/9(

-~
—

220,000

\ A

20,000

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

12

‘ e CY2019 e CY2020 e CY 2021 e CY 2022 s CY 2023

e CY2024

CY2025




