	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market Share	
	Feb-25	Feb-24	‰ Change	2025	2024	<sup>%</sup> Change	2025	2024
Domestic Scheduled								
Alaska Airlines	8,128	8,111	0.2%	17,152	17,227	-0.4%	1.8%	1.7%
Allegiant Air	960	1,034	-7.2%	1,921	1,959	-1.9%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	65,793	66,934	-1.7%	121,311	131,448	-7.7%	12.8%	12.9%
American Express Carriers	12,556	15,975	-21.4%	27,704	30,219	-8.3%	2.9%	3.0%
American System Total	78,349	82,909	-5.5%	149,015	161,667	-7.8%	15.8%	15.9%
Avelo	924	0	100.0%	1,626	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	7,716	9,567	-19.3%	13,599	15,168	-10.3%	1.4%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	79,590	84,537	-5.9%	147,779	162,619	-9.1%	15.6%	16.0%
Delta Express Carriers	96	0	100.0%	96	254	-62.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	79,686	84,537	-5.7%	147,875	162,873	-9.2%	15.7%	16.0%
Frontier	5,552	9,264	-40.1%	11,443	14,120	-19.0%	1.2%	1.4%
JetBlue	7,026	15,445	-54.5%	12,892	27,083	-52.4%	1.4%	2.7%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	158,418	179,851	-11.9%	297,739	347,240	-14.3%	31.5%	34.2%
Spirit	74,913	64,904	15.4%	132,932	110,922	19.8%	14.1%	10.9%
Sun Country	65	0	100.0%	65	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	70,706	71,021	-0.4%	135,417	129,739	4.4%	14.3%	12.8%
United Express Carriers	482	3,080	-84.4%	1,915	8,919	-78.5%	0.2%	0.9%
United System Total	71,188	74,101	-3.9%	137,332	138,658	-1.0%	14.5%	13.7%
Total Domestic Scheduled	492,925	529,723	-6.9%	923,591	996,917	-7.4%	97.8%	98.2%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,572	2,332	10.3%	4,626	3,964	16.7%	0.5%	0.4%
British Airways	2,653	2,821	-6.0%	5,136	4,818	6.6%	0.5%	0.5%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	40	49	-18.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Spirit Airlines	3,100	2,733	13.4%	6,886	5,803	18.7%	0.7%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	8,325	7,886	5.6%	16,688	14,634	14.0%	1.8%	1.4%
Charter								
Domestic	2,949	985	199.4%	4,530	3,566	27.0%	0.5%	0.4%
International	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Charter	2,949	985	199.4%	4,530	3,566	27.0%	0.5%	0.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers	504,199	538,594	-6.4%	944,809	1,015,117	-6.9%		
			0.470	0 1 1,000	.,,.	0.070		

#### Enplaned Passengers by Airline

			gere	.,				
	Month Feb-25	Month Feb-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Scheduled	105-20	100.24	onungo	2020	2027	Shange	2020	LULT
Alaska Airlines	7,969	7,582	5.1%	16,735	15,224	9.9%	1.7%	1.5%
Allegiant Air	916	1,012	-9.5%	1,877	1,932	-2.8%	0.2%	0.2%
American Airlines	69,448	67,716	2.6%	127,175	134,136	-5.2%	13.1%	13.1%
American Express Carriers	12,937	15,940	-18.8%	27,506	30,063	-8.5%	2.8%	2.9%
American System Total	82,385	83,656	-1.5%	154,681	164,199	-5.8%	15.9%	16.1%
Avelo	850	0	100.0%	1,648	0	100.0%	0.2%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	8,513	9,491	-10.3%	14,476	15,259	-5.1%	1.5%	1.5%
Delta Air Lines	85,270	85,927	-0.8%	157,199	167,236	-6.0%	16.2%	16.4%
Delta Express Carriers	294	0	100.0%	294	205	43.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta System Total	85,564	85,927	-0.4%	157,493	167,441	-5.9%	16.2%	16.4%
Frontier	6,211	9,666	-35.7%	12,831	14,856	-13.6%	1.3%	1.5%
JetBlue	7,499	15,895	-52.8%	13,289	28,281	-53.0%	1.4%	2.8%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	160,129	180,278	-11.2%	300,876	345,759	-13.0%	31.0%	33.8%
Spirit	80,060	65,812	21.6%	139,991	113,691	23.1%	14.4%	11.1%
Sun Country	181	0	100.0%	181	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing/Swift Air	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	68,610	70,314	-2.4%	132,608	127,869	3.7%	13.6%	12.5%
United Express Carriers	746	2,727	-72.6%	2,266	7,789	-70.9%	0.2%	0.8%
United System Total	69,356	73,041	-5.0%	134,874	135,658	-0.6%	13.9%	13.3%
Total Domestic Scheduled	509,633	532,360	-4.3%	948,952	1,002,300	-5.3%	97.6%	98.1%
International Scheduled								
Air Canada	2,991	2,601	15.0%	5,258	4,692	12.1%	0.5%	0.5%
British Airways	3,248	3,051	6.5%	5,794	5,339	8.5%	0.6%	0.5%
Delta Air Lines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	138	111	24.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Spirit Airlines	2,847	2,887	-1.4%	7,095	6,612	7.3%	0.7%	0.6%
Sun Country	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Int'l Scheduled	9,086	8,539	6.4%	18,285	16,754	9.1%	1.9%	1.6%
Charter								
	2 040	4 074	250 20/	4 004	0 454	104 10/	0 50/	0.00/
Domestic	3,848	1,071 0	259.3%	4,821	2,151	124.1%	0.5%	0.2%
International Total Charter	0 <b>3,848</b>	1,071	0.0% 259.3%	0 4,821	362 2,513	-100.0% <b>91.8%</b>	0.0% 0.5%	0.0% <b>0.2%</b>
Total Glianter	3,046	1,071	259.5%	4,021	2,513	91.0%	0.5%	0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers	522,567	541,970	-3.6%	972,058	1,021,567	-4.8%		

#### Deplaned Passengers by Airline

### Freight and Mail Activity (Enplaned & Deplaned Combined)

	Month Feb-25	Month Feb-24	% Change	Year-to-Date 2025	Year-to-Date 2024	% Change	Market 2025	Share 2024
Domestic Freight & Mail	-		- 3			- 5		
Alaska Airlines	32,226	12,939	149.1%	54,481	26,508	105.5%	0.3%	0.1%
American Airlines	26,712	27,509	-2.9%	42,664	55,713	-23.4%	0.2%	0.3%
American Express Carriers	3,285	5,168	-36.4%	3,861	6,039	-36.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Avelo	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Breeze Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta Air Lines	252,756	168,381	50.1%	477,053	379,377	25.7%	2.7%	2.0%
Delta Express Carriers	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Silver Airways	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southwest Airlines	462,213	391,237	18.1%	902,282	773,036	16.7%	5.2%	4.0%
Sun Country	1,271,919	1,458,838	-12.8%	2,484,259	2,827,406	-12.1%	14.2%	14.6%
Sunwing Airlines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United Airlines	132,721	34,283	287.1%	158,233	118,107	34.0%	0.9%	0.6%
Atlantic Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Ameriflight	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Nola Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
DHL	471,449	541,046	-12.9%	1,253,839	1,124,515	11.5%	7.2%	5.8%
Federal Express	2,873,213	5,244,745	-45.2%	5,176,670	9,937,343	-47.9%	29.6%	51.3%
UPS	3,306,310	1,794,103	84.3%	6,244,969	3,576,278	74.6%	35.7%	18.5%
Total Domestic	8,832,804	9,678,249	-8.7%	16,798,311	18,824,322	-10.8%	96.0%	97.2%
International Freight & Mail								
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
British Airways	383,797	269,236	42.6%	686,055	524,020	30.9%	3.9%	2.7%
Atlantic	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
NOLA Aviation	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Signature	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Federal Express	18,258	524	3384.4%	19,556	7,572	158.3%	0.1%	0.0%
UPS	2,460	9,675	-74.6%	2,460	9,675	-74.6%	0.0%	0.0%
		279,435	44.8%	708.071	541,267	30.8%	4.0%	2.8%
Total International	404,515	215,455	44.070	/ -				
Total International Total Freight and Mail	<b>404,515</b> 9,237,319	9,957,684	-7.2%	17,506,382	19,365,589	-9.6%		

#### Summary of Air Freight and Mail (lbs.)

Total	9,237,319	9,957,684	-7.2%	17,506,382	19,365,589	-9.6%		
International Deplaned	383,797	269,236	42.6%	686,055	524,020	30.9%	3.9%	2.7%
International Enplaned	20,718	10,199	103.1%	22,016	17,247	27.7%	0.1%	0.1%
Domestic Deplaned	5,201,175	5,630,631	-7.6%	9,848,127	11,089,347	-11.2%	56.3%	57.3%
Domestic Enplaned	3,631,629	4,047,618	-10.3%	6,950,184	7,734,975	-10.1%	39.7%	39.9%

Note: All freight and express on international waybills is reported C International even if on domestic flights.

			• (					
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	
	Feb-25	Feb-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Enplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	492,925	529,723	-6.9%	923,591	996,917	-7.4%	48.2%	48.9%
Domestic Charter	2,949	985	199.4%	4,530	3,566	27.0%	0.2%	0.2%
International Scheduled	8,325	7,886	5.6%	16,688	14,634	14.0%	0.9%	0.7%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Deplaned Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	509,633	532,360	-4.3%	948,952	1,002,300	-5.3%	49.5%	49.2%
Domestic Charter	3,848	1,071	259.3%	4,821	2,151	124.1%	0.3%	0.1%
International Scheduled	9,086	8,539	6.4%	18,285	16,754	9.1%	1.0%	0.8%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	362	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Passengers								
Domestic Scheduled	1,002,558	1,062,083	-5.6%	1,872,543	1,999,217	-6.3%	97.7%	98.2%
Domestic Charter	6,797	2,056	230.6%	9,351	5,717	63.6%	0.5%	0.3%
International Scheduled	17,411	16,425	6.0%	34,973	31,388	11.4%	1.8%	1.5%
International Charter	0	0	0.0%	0	362	-100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	1,026,766	1,080,564	-5.0%	1,916,867	2,036,684	-5.9%		
	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Feb-25	Feb-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Total Enplaned Passengers	504,199	538,594	-6.4%	944,809	1,015,117	-6.9%	49.3%	49.8%
Total Deplaned Passengers	522,567	541,970	-3.6%	972,058	1,021,567	-4.8%	50.7%	50.2%

# Summary of Passenger Statistics

#### Aircraft Operations

	Month	Month	%	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date	%	Market	Share
	Feb-25	Feb-24	Change	2025	2024	Change	2025	2024
Arrival Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,576	4,203	8.9%	8,499	8,347	1.8%	95.0%	94.6%
Int'l Scheduled	69	69	0.0%	136	137	-0.7%	1.5%	1.6%
Domestic Charter	70	31	125.8%	101	65	55.4%	1.1%	0.7%
Int'l Charter	0	1	-100.0%	0	9	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	113	133	-15.0%	211	262	-19.5%	2.4%	3.0%
Total	4,828	4,437	8.8%	8,947	8,820	1.4%		
Departure Operations								
Domestic Scheduled	4,579	4,204	8.9%	8,499	8,349	1.8%	95.0%	94.7%
Int'l Scheduled	69	69	0.0%	136	137	-0.7%	1.5%	1.6%
Domestic Charter	72	30	140.0%	103	67	53.7%	1.2%	0.8%
Int'l Charter	0	1	-100.0%	0	6	-100.0%	0.0%	0.1%
All Cargo	113	133	-15.0%	211	261	-19.2%	2.4%	3.0%
Total	4,833	4,437	8.9%	8,949	8,820	1.5%		

